System from any Improved Property constituting a Dwelling Unit, a Commercial Establishment, 
or an Institutional Establishment shall be on a flat rate basis for the following classifications at 
the following rates per quarter annum: 

(1) Dwelling Units.  One Hundred Twenty-five Dollars ($125.00) per Dwelling 
Unit ($500.00/ year). 

(2) Commercial Establishments.  One Hundred Forty Dollars ($140.00) per Com-
mercial Establishment or combination Dwelling Unit and Commercial Establishment 
($560.00/year). 

(3) Institutional Establishments.

[...]

1,000,001  –  3,000,000 $918.15 + $0.62 / 1000 gal 1,000,000 gallons 
 3,000,001  –  9,000,000 $2,158.15 + $0.44 / 1000 gal 3,000,000 gallons 
 over 9,000,000 $4,798.15 + $0.42 / 1000 gal 9,000,000 gallons 

(2) Minimum Flat Charge.  A minimum quarterly charge of One Hundred Nineteen 
Dollars and ten cents ($119.10); or 

(3) Minimum Employee Charge.  A minimum quarterly charge of Eighty-eight 
Dollars and sixty-five cents ($88.65) plus an additional Two Dollars and forty-three cents 
($2.43) per employee, based upon the daily number of employees for the quarter-annum imme-